

PS&E JOB NO : 02C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006580 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1556  
 HWY : SR 167  
 TITLE : SR 167  
 N. MERIDIAN TO KING COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 02C530  
 PROJECT : NH-0167(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST                      4224 WALLER RD E  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050              TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-42.96 %		26.76 %
			284,000.00	162,000.00	-122,000.00	360,000.00	76,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	933.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %	1.8500	-26.00 %
			2,332.50	1,866.00	-466.50	1,726.05	-606.45
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	18.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	140.0000	-6.67 %
			2,700.00	2,700.00	0.00	2,520.00	-180.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			-71.88 %		-75.31 %
			16,000.00	4,500.00	-11,500.00	3,950.00	-12,050.00
GRADING							
5	TC LINE WIDENING						
		L.S.			-36.17 %		-37.23 %
			47,000.00	30,000.00	-17,000.00	29,500.00	-17,500.00
6	BEAM GUARDRAIL EMBANKMENT						
	20.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	1,200.0000	-60.00 %	2,000.0000	-33.33 %
			60,000.00	24,000.00	-36,000.00	40,000.00	-20,000.00
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	5000.0000	S.Y.	13.0000	16.0000	23.08 %	13.0000	0.00 %
			65,000.00	80,000.00	15,000.00	65,000.00	0.00
SURFACING							
8	SHOULDER FINISHING						
	24.1200	MI.	4,000.0000	900.0000	-77.50 %	3,850.0000	-3.75 %
			96,480.00	21,708.00	-74,772.00	92,862.00	-3,618.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006580 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1556  
 HWY : SR 167  
 TITLE : SR 167  
 N. MERIDIAN TO KING COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 02C530  
 PROJECT : NH-0167(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST                      4224 WALLER RD E  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050              TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT							
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			55,640.00	55,640.00		55,640.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
10	CRACK SEALING						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			33,390.00	33,390.00		33,390.00	
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	13944.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	9.5000	90.00 %
			69,720.00	111,552.00	41,832.00	132,468.00	62,748.00
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 0.30 FT. DEPTH						
	1350.0000	S.Y.	7.5000	5.0000	-33.33 %	8.2500	10.00 %
			10,125.00	6,750.00	-3,375.00	11,137.50	1,012.50
13	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-22						
	8820.0000	TON	40.0000	38.0000	-5.00 %	39.0000	-2.50 %
			352,800.00	335,160.00	-17,640.00	343,980.00	-8,820.00
14	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR						
	1715.0000	TON	55.0000	48.0000	-12.73 %	56.9000	3.45 %
			94,325.00	82,320.00	-12,005.00	97,583.50	3,258.50
15	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-22						
	1275.0000	TON	55.0000	38.0000	-30.91 %	46.8500	-14.82 %
			70,125.00	48,450.00	-21,675.00	59,733.75	-10,391.25
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	45350.0000	TON	37.5000	34.0000	-9.33 %	35.0000	-6.67 %
			1,700,625.00	1,541,900.00	-158,725.00	1,587,250.00	-113,375.00
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			65,670.00	65,670.00		65,670.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006580 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1556  
 HWY : SR 167  
 TITLE : SR 167  
 N. MERIDIAN TO KING COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 02C530  
 PROJECT : NH-0167(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST                      4224 WALLER RD E  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050              TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,980.00	21,980.00		21,980.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
19	ESC LEAD							
	60.0000	DAY	200.0000	140.0000	-30.00 %	50.0000	-75.00 %	
			12,000.00	8,400.00	-3,600.00	3,000.00	-9,000.00	
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
21	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN							
		L.S.			-33.33 %		-66.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	500.00	-1,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	4158.0000	L.F.	13.5000	12.5000	-7.41 %	11.8000	-12.59 %	
			56,133.00	51,975.00	-4,158.00	49,064.40	-7,068.60	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1							
	9.0000	EACH	1,275.0000	1,200.0000	-5.88 %	1,100.0000	-13.73 %	
			11,475.00	10,800.00	-675.00	9,900.00	-1,575.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	22.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	1,900.0000	-9.52 %	1,735.0000	-17.38 %	
			46,200.00	41,800.00	-4,400.00	38,170.00	-8,030.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	2.0000	EACH	2,300.0000	2,000.0000	-13.04 %	1,866.0000	-18.87 %	
			4,600.00	4,000.00	-600.00	3,732.00	-868.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2							
	125.0000	L.F.	27.0000	25.0000	-7.41 %	23.2000	-14.07 %	
			3,375.00	3,125.00	-250.00	2,900.00	-475.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006580 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1556  
 HWY : SR 167  
 TITLE : SR 167  
 N. MERIDIAN TO KING COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 02C530  
 PROJECT : NH-0167(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST                      4224 WALLER RD E  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050              TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 10.0000	EACH	575.0000 5,750.00	480.0000 4,800.00	-16.52 % -950.00	460.0000 4,600.00	-20.00 % -1,150.00
28	DOUBLE NEST BEAM GUARDRAIL 63.0000	L.F.	17.0000 1,071.00	18.0000 1,134.00	5.88 % 63.00	16.8000 1,058.40	-1.18 % -12.60
29	DOUBLE NEST BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH B CONNECTION 186.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,720.00	15.0000 2,790.00	-25.00 % -930.00	13.7000 2,548.20	-31.50 % -1,171.80
30	MODIFY EXISTING B CONNECTION 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	250.0000 250.00	-75.00 % -750.00	235.0000 235.00	-76.50 % -765.00
31	INSTALL 10 IN. X 10 IN. POST 2.0000	EACH	50.0000 100.00	100.0000 200.00	100.00 % 100.00	96.2000 192.40	92.40 % 92.40
32	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 4110.0000	L.F.	3.0000 12,330.00	2.2500 9,247.50	-25.00 % -3,082.50	2.1500 8,836.50	-28.33 % -3,493.50
33	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		3,700.00	3,700.00	0.00 %	3,700.00	0.00 %
34	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 20,000.00	5,800.0000 23,200.00	16.00 % 3,200.00	4,950.0000 19,800.00	-1.00 % -200.00
35	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1105.0000	HR	45.0000 49,725.00	42.0000 46,410.00	-6.67 % -3,315.00	43.3500 47,901.75	-3.67 % -1,823.25
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 477.0000	EACH	25.0000 11,925.00	23.0000 10,971.00	-8.00 % -954.00	21.2500 10,136.25	-15.00 % -1,788.75
37	PAINT LINE 143365.0000	L.F.	0.1100 15,770.15	0.0800 11,469.20	-27.27 % -4,300.95	0.0800 11,469.20	-27.27 % -4,300.95

PS&E JOB NO : 02C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006580 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1556  
 HWY : SR 167  
 TITLE : SR 167  
 N. MERIDIAN TO KING COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 02C530  
 PROJECT : NH-0167(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST                      4224 WALLER RD E  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050              TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
38	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 64438.0000	L.F.	1.0000 64,438.00	0.9000 57,994.20	-10.00 % -6,443.80	0.8500 54,772.30	-15.00 % -9,665.70
39	PROFILED PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 2500.0000	L.F.	1.5000 3,750.00	2.2000 5,500.00	46.67 % 1,750.00	2.0000 5,000.00	33.33 % 1,250.00
40	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 10122.0000	L.F.	7.5000 75,915.00	3.2000 32,390.40	-57.33 % -43,524.60	3.0000 30,366.00	-60.00 % -45,549.00
41	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 280.0000	S.F.	5.0000 1,400.00	8.0000 2,240.00	60.00 % 840.00	7.0000 1,960.00	40.00 % 560.00
42	PLASTIC STOP LINE 100.0000	L.F.	6.0000 600.00	14.0000 1,400.00	133.33 % 800.00	12.0000 1,200.00	100.00 % 600.00
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 31.0000	EACH	45.0000 1,395.00	100.0000 3,100.00	122.22 % 1,705.00	95.0000 2,945.00	111.11 % 1,550.00
44	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 24.0000	EACH	35.0000 840.00	50.0000 1,200.00	42.86 % 360.00	45.0000 1,080.00	28.57 % 240.00
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 162.0000	EACH	14.0000 2,268.00	10.0000 1,620.00	-28.57 % -648.00	9.0000 1,458.00	-35.71 % -810.00
46	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 76.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,140.00	10.0000 760.00	-33.33 % -380.00	9.0000 684.00	-40.00 % -456.00
47	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 7.0000	EACH	65.0000 455.00	160.0000 1,120.00	146.15 % 665.00	150.0000 1,050.00	130.77 % 595.00
48	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 6.0000	EACH	55.0000 330.00	160.0000 960.00	190.91 % 630.00	150.0000 900.00	172.73 % 570.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006580 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1556  
 HWY : SR 167  
 TITLE : SR 167  
 N. MERIDIAN TO KING COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 02C530  
 PROJECT : NH-0167(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST                      4224 WALLER RD E  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050              TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1							
	34.0800	HUND	180.0000	160.0000	-11.11 %	149.0000	-17.22 %	
			6,134.40	5,452.80	-681.60	5,077.92	-1,056.48	
50	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	32.3900	HUND	300.0000	310.0000	3.33 %	290.0000	-3.33 %	
			9,717.00	10,040.90	323.90	9,393.10	-323.90	
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	4664.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.7000	40.00 %	0.6500	30.00 %	
			2,332.00	3,264.80	932.80	3,031.60	699.60	
52	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	14.1200	HUND	150.0000	140.0000	-6.67 %	130.0000	-13.33 %	
			2,118.00	1,976.80	-141.20	1,835.60	-282.40	
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - REMOVABLE PREFORMED TAPE							
	16156.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.6000	-36.00 %	1.5000	-40.00 %	
			40,390.00	25,849.60	-14,540.40	24,234.00	-16,156.00	
54	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-12.05 %		-15.11 %	
			52,300.00	46,000.00	-6,300.00	44,400.00	-7,900.00	
55	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 961							
		L.S.			-7.64 %		-74.80 %	
			31,400.00	29,000.00	-2,400.00	7,913.00	-23,487.00	
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM							
		L.S.			-63.86 %		183.41 %	
			8,300.00	3,000.00	-5,300.00	23,523.00	15,223.00	
57	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	2215.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	2.2000	-56.00 %	
			11,075.00	8,860.00	-2,215.00	4,873.00	-6,202.00	
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	7.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	6,000.0000	50.00 %	3,795.0000	-5.13 %	
			28,000.00	42,000.00	14,000.00	26,565.00	-1,435.00	
59	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2875.0000	HR	6.0000	2.0000	-66.67 %	2.2000	-63.33 %	
			17,250.00	5,750.00	-11,500.00	6,325.00	-10,925.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006580 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1556  
 HWY : SR 167  
 TITLE : SR 167  
 N. MERIDIAN TO KING COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 02C530  
 PROJECT : NH-0167(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST                      4224 WALLER RD E  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050              TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
60	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3535.0000	HR	40.0000 141,400.00	38.0000 134,330.00	-5.00 % -7,070.00	43.3500 153,242.25	8.38 % 11,842.25
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		33,150.00	60,000.00	81.00 % 26,850.00	40,500.00	22.17 % 7,350.00
62	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		50,000.00	60,000.00	20.00 % 10,000.00	53,500.00	7.00 % 3,500.00
63	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 776.0000	S.F.	20.0000 15,520.00	16.0000 12,416.00	-20.00 % -3,104.00	15.0000 11,640.00	-25.00 % -3,880.00
OTHER ITEMS							
64	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 24.0000	EACH	250.0000 6,000.00	165.0000 3,960.00	-34.00 % -2,040.00	200.0000 4,800.00	-20.00 % -1,200.00
65	ADJUST INLET 4.0000	EACH	230.0000 920.00	350.0000 1,400.00	52.17 % 480.00	1,200.0000 4,800.00	421.74 % 3,880.00
66	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 34.0000	EACH	350.0000 11,900.00	350.0000 11,900.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 10,200.00	-14.29 % -1,700.00
67	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 56.0000	EACH	175.0000 9,800.00	300.0000 16,800.00	71.43 % 7,000.00	200.0000 11,200.00	14.29 % 1,400.00
68	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
69	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/07/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:19

PS&E JOB NO : 02C530 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006580 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1556  
 HWY : SR 167  
 TITLE : SR 167  
 N. MERIDIAN TO KING COUNTY LINE  
 PAVING  
 02C530  
 PROJECT : NH-0167(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST                      4224 WALLER RD E  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050              TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
70	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00		
71	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-33.33 %			-66.67 %
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	500.00		-1,000.00
72	TRAINING							
	200.0000	HR	1.0000	4.0000	300.00 %	1.0000		0.00 %
			200.00	800.00	600.00	200.00		0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,965,217.05</u>	<u>\$3,481,936.20</u>	<u>-12.19%</u>	<u>\$3,796,296.67</u>		<u>-4.26%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,965,217.05</u>	<u>\$3,481,936.20</u>	<u>-12.19%</u>	<u>\$3,796,296.67</u>		<u>-4.26%</u>